

CITY OF VALLEJO - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING DIVISION

BID RESULTS FOR: SERENO DR. CONCRETE REHABILITATION PROJECT - MEASURE 'B' FY 13/14 (PW9765)

BID OPENING DATE: THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2013
 OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT	City of Vallejo Engineer's Estimate		(1) B&M Builders, Inc. Rancho Cordova, CA		(2) Carone & Company, Inc. Concord, CA		(3) J.J.R. Construction, Inc. San Mateo, CA		(4) J.A. Gonsalves & Son Napa, CA		(5) Team Ghilotti, Inc. Petaluma, CA		(6) FBD Vanguard Livermore, CA		(7) Ghilotti Construction Co. Santa Rosa, CA		(8) Wildcat Engineering Petaluma, CA		(9) Sposeto Engineering inc. Livermore, CA			
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2	Traffic and Access Control	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,525.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
4	Locate Signal Interconnect Cable (SIC)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,280.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$725.00	\$ 2,900.00		
5	Remove Sidewalk / Driveway / Curb Ramp	8,300	SF	\$6.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$2.75	\$ 22,825.00	\$2.50	\$ 20,750.00	\$6.40	\$ 53,120.00	\$6.50	\$ 53,950.00	\$6.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$3.15	\$ 26,145.00	\$4.75	\$ 39,425.00	\$5.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 49,800.00		
6	Remove Curb & Gutter	2,300	LF	\$8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$6.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$15.95	\$ 36,685.00	\$7.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$17.25	\$ 39,675.00	\$12.40	\$ 28,520.00	\$9.50	\$ 21,850.00	\$15.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$12.00	\$ 27,600.00		
7	Remove and Replace Oversized Curb & Gutter	80	LF	\$64.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$34.40	\$ 2,752.00	\$80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$49.60	\$ 3,968.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$64.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$68.00	\$ 5,440.00		
8	Remove and Replace Vertical Curb	40	LF	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$17.50	\$ 700.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$34.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,760.00		
9	Remove Tree Roots and Prune Branches / Certified Arborist	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$173.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$575.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$740.00	\$ 11,100.00		
10	Install Sidewalk Cross Drain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$505.00	\$ 505.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00		
11	Install Sidewalk	4,200	SF	\$9.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$8.75	\$ 36,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$8.25	\$ 34,650.00	\$8.50	\$ 35,700.00	\$9.75	\$ 40,950.00	\$9.75	\$ 40,950.00	\$9.75	\$ 40,950.00	\$8.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$11.00	\$ 46,200.00
12	Install Curb & Gutter	2,300	LF	\$30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$25.50	\$ 58,650.00	\$26.50	\$ 60,950.00	\$27.50	\$ 63,250.00	\$33.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$32.50	\$ 74,750.00	\$35.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$39.00	\$ 89,700.00		
13	Install No. 4 Rebar in Gutter Pan	1,600	LF	\$2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$1.60	\$ 2,560.00	\$1.15	\$ 1,840.00	\$4.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$1.30	\$ 2,080.00		
14	Install Modified Type 2 Curb Ramp	19	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$2,695.00	\$ 51,205.00	\$3,110.00	\$ 59,090.00	\$3,143.00	\$ 59,717.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00		
15	Install Residential Driveway	2,020	SF	\$11.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$11.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$11.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$10.55	\$ 21,311.00	\$10.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$10.45	\$ 21,109.00	\$16.00	\$ 32,320.00	\$12.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,300.00		
16	Install Commercial Driveway	800	SF	\$16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$15.25	\$ 12,200.00	\$11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$11.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$19.00	\$ 15,200.00		
17	Driveway Conform	300	SF	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$11.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$14.85	\$ 4,455.00	\$10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$17.00	\$ 5,100.00		
18	Asphalt Overcut	4,700	SF	\$8.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$9.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$7.50	\$ 35,250.00	\$8.15	\$ 38,305.00	\$6.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$6.50	\$ 30,550.00	\$13.75	\$ 64,625.00	\$7.70	\$ 36,190.00	\$12.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$24.00	\$ 112,800.00		
19	Furnish and Install Water Meter Box	2	EA	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 550.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$370.00	\$ 740.00	\$725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00		
20	Furnish and Install Sewer Cleanout Box & Assembly	2	EA	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$335.00	\$ 670.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00		
21	Furnish and Install Sod	600	SF	\$2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$3.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$1.00	\$ 600.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$3.70	\$ 2,220.00	\$4.55	\$ 2,730.00	\$5.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$7.30	\$ 4,380.00		
22	Adjust and Repair Irrigation	50	LF	\$6.00	\$ 300.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$13.50	\$ 675.00	\$32.10	\$ 1,605.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$57.00	\$ 2,850.00		
23	Remove Tree and Grind Stump (CONTINGENT)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00		
24	Furnish and Install New Roadside Sign	11	EA	\$120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$82.00	\$ 902.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$195.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$82.50	\$ 907.50	\$195.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00		
25	Furnish and Install New Roadside Sign Post	11	EA	\$220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00		
26	Remove Existing Roadside Sign Post	11	EA	\$220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$55.00	\$ 605.00	\$60.00	\$ 660.00	\$25.00	\$ 275.00	\$55.00	\$ 605.00	\$25.00	\$ 275.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$60.00	\$ 660.00		
TOTAL BID AMOUNTS:				\$ 385,900.00		\$ 335,525.00		\$ 339,000.00		\$ 349,780.00		\$ 359,935.00		\$ 373,645.00		\$ 394,779.50		\$ 429,650.00		\$ 435,167.00		\$ 504,520.00			